

Spay/Neuter Release of Liability

By signing this waiver, I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- I am of 18 years of age and aware that Solano Feral Cat Group (SFCG) is arranging the appointments for low cost spay/neuter services at an out of county low-cost clinic to one of the following clinics: Animal Outreach of the Motherlode; Napa Humane Society, Jameson Humane Society and UC Davis.
- I am aware that SFCG is transporting my cat to and from Animal Outreach/Napa Humane Society/Jameson
 Humane Society/UC Davis for spay/neuter, and will be transported with other cats.
- I am aware that the spay/neuter surgery, vaccines, and any and all other medical treatments are done by licensed veterinarians at Animal Outreach of the Motherlode; Napa Humane Society, Jameson Humane Society, UC Davis and not by SFCG.
- I am aware that it is my responsibility to provide a safe, locking, plastic cat carrier, with no broken doors or locks, to transport my cat in. Cats in cardboard, cloth, or broken carriers will not be accepted.
- Although extreme care and caution is exercised during our clinic runs, animals can be unpredictable and in the unlikely event a cat does escape in our custody I agree that SFCG will not be held liable.
- I am aware and agree that SFCG will not be held liable for any surgical or medical complications related to surgery or vaccinations. I understand that with any surgery, there is a risk of complications, including death.

By signing this waiver, you are agreeing to the above-mentioned items.

Owner Name:	Signature:	Date:
Cat Name:	Phone Number:	City: